Low Power CMOS SRAM
32K X8 Bits
UC62LV0256
-35/-55/-70
� Features:
• Vcc operation voltage :  2.0V ~ 3.6V
• Low power consumption :
10mA (Max.) operating current

UC62LV0256
-35/-55/-70
� ORDERING INFORMATION
UC62LV0256AB -- YY
   A => PACKAGE
 A : DICE
 B : 28 SOP – 330mil
 C : 28 TSOP – 8X13.4mm
 D : 28 PDIP – 600mil
 E : 28 SOJ – 300mil
B => GRADE
C :COMMERCIAL; 0 ~ 70℃
I : INDUSTRIAL; -25 ~ 85℃
 YY => SPEED
 70 : 70ns
 55 : 55ns
 35 : 35ns
� PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
A
A
L
L1
7°(4X)
θ
b
WITH PLATING
c1c
b1
DETAIL "A" (2:1)
SECTION A-A
BASE METAL
SOP - 28
0.020±0.005X45"
"A"
E E
1
28 15
141
D
e b
Seating Plane "y"
A
2
A
1
A
UNIT
SYMBOL INCH MM
A1 0.009±0.005 0.226±0.124
A 0.106±0.006 2.692±0.152
A2 0.098±0.005 2.489±0.127
b 0.014 ~ 0.020 0.35 ~ 0.50
c 0.008 ~ 0.012 0.20 ~ 0.32
b1 0.014 ~ 0.020 0.35 ~ 0.45
D 0.713±0.005 18.110±0.127
c1 0.008 ~ 0.011 0.20 ~ 0.28
E1 0.465±0.012 11.811±0.305
E 0.331±0.005 8.407±0.127
e 0.050±0.006 1.270±0.152
L1 0.0677±0.0079 1.72±0.2
L 0.0380±0.0104 0.964±0.264
0° ~ 10° 0° ~ 10°
y 0.004 Max. 0.1 Max.
θ
U-Chip Technology Corp. LTD.  Revision 2.0
Reserves the right to modify document contents without notice.   PAGE  8
Low Power CMOS SRAM
32K X8 Bits
UC62LV0256
-35/-55/-70
� PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (continued)
b
WITH PLATING